P. O. Box 11005

STEVENS & TULL, INC.

Midland, Texas 79702

July 30,1996

July 30,1996

Mississippi Potash Inc.

IMC Global Operations Inc.

Mississippi Potash Inc. P.O. Box 101 Carlsbad, N.M. 88220

IMC Global Operations Inc. P.O. Box 71 Carlsbad, N.M. 88221

New Mexico Potash Corporation P.O. Box 610 Hobbs, N.M. 88240

Re: Notification of Change of Location

Conoco State #1,

330'FNL & 2310'FWL Section 16,

T-20-S, R-33-E, N.M.P.M., Lea County, New Mexico

Salt Lake Prospect

Gentlemen:

Under a letter dated November 2, 1995, Stevens & Tull, Inc. notified each of you in accordance with Order No. R-111-P of our intent to drill the captioned well at a location of 990' FN & WL of Section 16, T-20-S, R-38-E, N.M.P.M., Lea County, New Mexico. Subsequently, our APD was approved.

We are now notifying you of our intent to change the location of the subject well to the captioned location. We have enclosed a copy of our approved APD and a copy of our Sundry Notice for such proposal. Please be advised that the subject well shall be drilled and completed in compliance with Order No.'s R-10432 and R-10432-A. Should you have any questions pertaining to this matter, please contact our office or the NMOCD office.

Yours very truly,

Jerry A. Weant, CPI

Landman

f:\lt\potash.not

PS Form 3811. December 1994

Domestic Return Receipt

To .. Mike Stegner.



From

Energy & Minerals Department
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
P 0 Box 1980
Hobbs NM 88241

Telephone l	Number(50	5) 393-6161	
☐ For Your	Files	☐ Prepare a Reply f	for My
☐ For Your Return	Review and	☐ For Your Informa	tion
☐ For Your	Handling	☐ For Your Approva	d .
☐ As Per Yo	our Request	☐ For Your Signatu	re
☐ Please Ad		For Your Attention	
Talker Will sent Sign	d to V notify C-10%	change the Pota ferry Weant Leesee. Lock f	4 h

STATE OF NEW MEXICO



ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION HOBBS DISTRICT OFFICE

July 30, 1996

POST OFFICE BOX 1980 HOBBS, NEW MEXICO 88241-1980 (505) 393-6161

GOVERNOR

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT P.O. Box 1778 Carlsbad, NM 88221 STATE LAND OFFICE Attn: Joe Mraz P.O. Box 1148 Santa Fe, NM 87504

RE:	APPLICATION FOR PERMIT TO DRILL IN POTASH AREA
	OPERATOR Stevens & Tull Inc
	LEASE NAME Conoco State #1-C CHANGE OF LOCATION from: 990/N & 99
	PROPOSED LOCATION 330/N & 2310/W Sec. 16, T-20s, R-38e
	PROPOSED DEPTH 3600'
Gent	lemen:
offi of 0 the appr	application for permit to drill identified above has been filled with this ce of the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division. Pursuant to the provisions il Conservation Division Order R-III-P, please advise this office whether location is within an established Life-of-Mine-Reserve area filed with and oved by your office. If not, please advise whether it is within the buffer established by the order.
Than	k you for your assistance. Please return as soon as possible.
Very	truly yours,
01L	CONSERVATION DIVISION
	y Sexton rvisor, District I
RESP	ONSE:
The	above-referenced location is in LMRYes No
The	above-referenced location is within the buffer zone Yes No
Sign	edDate
Repr	esenting



	Line and 2310 R	O-025-33286 Le Type of Leane STATE X FEE Oil & Gas Leane No. V-2021 Name or Unit Agreement Name OCO State No. 1 anne or Wildows St Teas Yates/Seven River
310 Old Senta Fe Trail Santa Fe, New Mexi ID REPORTS ON WEL TO DRILL OR TO DEEPEN SE "APPLICATION FOR PEI SUCH PROPOSALS.) OTHER XAS 79702 From The North 10. Elevation (Show whether	LS CORPLUG BACK TO A RANT CONC. Line and 2310 R Line and 2310 R Line 38 East NMPM DF, REB, RT, GR, etc.)	D-025-33286 Le Type of Lease STATE X PEE Dil & Gas Lease No. V-2021 Name or Unit Agreement Name DCO State No. 1 anne or Wildon St Teas Yates/Seven River leat From The West Line
ID REPORTS ON WELL TO DRILL OR TO DEEPEN SE "APPLICATION FOR PEI SUCH PROPOSALS.) OTHER XAS 79702 From The North 10. Elevation (Show whether	S. Indicate State (6. Stat	To Type of Lease STATE X PEE Dil & Gas Lease No. V-2021 Name or Unit Agreement Name OCO State No. 1 anne or Wildon St Teas Yates/Seven River out From The West Line
TO DRILL OR TO DEEPEN SE "APPLICATION FOR PEI SUCH PROPOSALS.) OTHER XAS 79702 From The North 10. Elevation (Show whether	LIS OR PLUG BACK TO A 7. Lame Const. E. Well N P. Pool a We: Line and 2310 R DF, REB, RT, GR, etc.)	V-2021 Name or Unit Agreement Name OCO State No. 1 anne or Wildon St Teas Yates/Seven River out From TheWest Line
TO DRILL OR TO DEEPEN SE "APPLICATION FOR PEI SUCH PROPOSALS.) OTHER XAS 79702 From The North 10. Elevation (Show whether	CONC. CONC. CONC. RWELL P. Pool a. Well Line and 2310 R. DF, RKB, RT, GR, etc.)	oco State lo. 1 anne or Wildon St Teas Yates/Seven River out From The West Line
xas 79702 The North thip 20 South Ra 10. Elevation (Show whether	### ### #### #########################	No. 1 anne or Wildon St Teas Yates/Seven River out From The West Line
rum The North thip 20 South Ra 10. Elevation (Show whether	P. Pool a We:	anne or Wildows St Teas Yates/Seven River out From The West Line
rum The North thip 20 South Ra 10. Elevation (Show whether	Line and 2310 R 100 A B East NMPM 107, RKB, RT, GR, etc.)	st Teas Yates/Seven River
thip 20 South Ra 10 Elevation (Show whether	nge 38 East NMPM DF, RKB, RT, GR, etc.)	_
AN TO: GANDABANDON NGEPLANS X Any state all persinent details, and the West 1 few income to a new 1 center.	Nature of Notice, Report, or SUBSEQUE REMEDIAL WORK COMMENCE DRILLING OPNS. CASING TEST AND CEMENT JOB OTHER: 'S Conoco State No. 1 wine, Unit D, of Section of 330 feet from	ALTERING CASING PLUG AND ABANDONMENT PLUG AND ABANDONMENT Led date of storing any proposed well from 990 feet from 16, T-20-S, R-38-E, om the North line and
	AN TO: GANDABANDON NGEPLANS Ty state all partinent datalls, and the West 1 few income to a new 1 few income	SUBSEQUE GAND ABANDON

I benety certify that the information above to true and manufactor the bast of my innovinder and to	mue Landman	DATE June 5, 1996
THEORIFICHAME Jerry A. Weant	TELETIONS NO.	915-699-4916
(This space for State Use)		
AFROYED BY	mu — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — —	DATE
CONDITIONS OF APPROVAL, IF ANY:		

DISTRICT I P.O. Bos 1860, Echbo, PM R8341-1960

. .

DISTRICT IV

State of New Mexico Suergy, Minerala and Natural Resources Department

Form C-102 Revised February 10, 1994 Submit to Appropriate District Office State Lease - 4 Copies Fee Lease - 3 Copies

DISTRICT II
P.O. DIAMOF DD. ALSEMA. MK 88211-0719

DISTRICT III 1000 Rio Draxos Rd., Artec, NM 87410 OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION P.O. Box 2088

Santa Fe, New Mexico 67504-2088

☐ AMENDED REPORT

YUK ZUMA, SANT	ia fe, n m. Ri		WELL LO	OCATION	AND ACREA	GE DEDICATI	ION PLAT		
WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLA API Number Pool Code Pool 1 Property Code CONOCO STATE			Pool Name						
				Well N		umber			
OGRIU N	OGRID No. Operator Name STEVENS & TULL			Elevation 3538					
		_f 			Surface Loca	ation			
or lot No.	Section	Township	Range	Lot Idn	Feet from the	North/South line	Feet from the	East/West line	County
C	16	20 S	33 ⊦		530	NORTH	2310	WEST	1-4
- Isl No	l Section	Tanmahin	Bottom Range	Hole Loc	rest from the	North/South line		East/West line	Count
. or Iol No.	Section	Township	Range	Lin Ida	reet Hotel Line				
dicated Acre	a loint	or infill Co	nsolidation	Code On	der No.	I			-
NO ALL	OWABLE 1	WILL BE AS	SIGNED	TO THIS	COMPLETION U	INTIL ALL INTE	RESTS HAVE B	EEN CONSOLID	ATED
		OR A N	ION-STAN	DARD UN	IIT HAS BEEN	APPROVED BY	THE DIVISION		
		· · · · · ·	280				OPERAT	OR CERTIFICA	rion
	2310°		_ _ 6	ļ	1		/ herel	by pertify the the to	formation
					4		contained here	in is true and compl	
				Ì			best of my bno	wiedge und brites.	
					j				
					1		[]		
							Signature		
	1						- •		
				! 			Printed New	ne	
	- 11) 'T	-		 		
	- 11	LE	lair	31 r			Title		
	1 1	a linu linui	VII.	- New Ro	-		Pate		
		·					- Law		
					l		SURVEY	OR CERTIFICA	rion
	ļ				1		I hereby certly	ly that the well lecti	ten shown
							en this plot to	vae pletted from fiel s made by me or	d notes q under m
							supervisen, e	end that the same (-
	•						darrect to t	he best of my selfi	⊈ .
	1	•			1		STATE OF THE PARTY	Alpany Mini 996	
				I			Datesturies	100 to	DMC
							Signaldre a	MB X	
				}			11 51 27	10	
					1			13239 / 15	_
					ĺ		JI TOLL	PUDE	<u>6.03.9</u>
					l		1 100	6 11-0 535	
					,		Corundia	MESSUAL OF WEST	676 ON 323
					ĺ			GARY EIDSON	126
		l		h	1		1 L		